(1) Calculations assume (i) no redemptions of Boulevard shares, and (ii) that the transaction agreement will provide for a minimum cash condition of US$200 million. Shown in both R$ millions and US$
millions, except for (i) price per share, which is shown in R$ and US$, and (ii) total number of shares, which is shown in millions. US$ information is presented using an exchange rate of R$3.19 to US$1.00,
as reported by the Brazilian Central Bank as of Aug 14, 2017.

(2) Net Debt is calculated as Gross Debt – Cash and Cash Equivalents. Net Debt is not an IFRS financial measure. For a reconciliation of Estre’s Net Debt to its indebtedness as reflected in its balance sheet, see
the Appendix hereto.

(3) Adjusted EBITDA is a non-IFRS financial measure. For a reconciliation of Estre’s Adjusted EBITDA to net income (loss), see the Appendix hereto.
(4) NTM = Next Twelve Months.
(5) Ownership table excludes 5% of total shares corresponding to management’s long-term incentive plan.

Estimated pro-forma enterprise value of US$1.1 billion with US$512 million market cap (47%) and US$576
million Net Debt(2) (53%)

• Sources: US$140 million

• Uses: US$139 million debt reduction (20% discount, US$111 million cash payment) + US$29
million transaction fees and expenses

R$ $ R$ $

Estre Price per Share R$33,05 $10,00 Sources

   Shares Outstanding 51 51   Existing Boulevard + PIPE cash 462 140

Market Cap R$1.691 $512 Total Sources R$462 $140

   Debt 1.860 563

   Cash 43 13 Uses

Net Debt 1.817 550   Debentures Retired for Cash 365 111

Enterprise Value R$3.508 $1.062   Est. 3rd Pty Fees/Expenses 96 29

Total Uses R$461 $140

Transaction Multiples

   EV/2017 EBITDA 8,3 x R$422 $128

   EV/2018 EBITDA 7,6 x R$462 $140 # shares % Total

Former Estre Ambiental S.A. Shareholders 27   52,75%

Leverage Former Boulevard Shareholders + Private Placement 22   43,37%

Management 2   3,87%

   Debt/2017 EBITDA 4,4 x Total 51   100%

   Net Debt/2017 EBITDA 4,3 x

Pro Forma Valuation Sources and Uses

Ownership

(million, except per share data)

11

12

Top Tier Governance

Majority independent board bringing mix of US and Brazilian waste management sector
experience and best practices

• Primary responsibilities will include,
among other things:

• Review of strategic planning

• Budget approval

• Performance monitoring

• Approval and monitoring of committed
capital for new investments

• Committees of the Board of Directors:

• Audit Committee

• Compensation Committee

• Nominating and Corporate Governance
Committee